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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 809

            TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2018/AGRAHAYANA 23, 1940 (SAKA)

Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY)
809. DR. BHAGIRATH PRASAD:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) the number of persons who joined the Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY) till date; and
(b) the number of beneficiaries who got the risk coverage in different categories as on 15 August, 2018?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) As per data uploaded by banks, the number of persons enrolled under Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY) as on 31.10.2018 is 14.27 Crores.
(b) The number of beneficiaries, who got the risk coverage in different categories as on 15 August, 2018 is as under:-

                                                                           (Figures in Crores)
Category Number of beneficiaries

Urban Male 4.08
Urban Female 2.42
Urban Total: 6.50
Rural Male 4.42

Rural Female 3.05
Rural Total: 7.47
Grand Total: 13.97

*************

